SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6594/2007

K.N.P.SECURITIES PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

20TH CENTRURY HOLDING(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit within three weeks.

Office has to take the appropriate steps, as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar